

NOTICE OF ELECTION CITY OF REDLANDS, CALIFORNIA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a general municipal election will be held in the City of Redlands on Tuesday, the 5th day November, 2024. Polls will be open from 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M., for the following officers:

ONE MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL – DISTRICT 2 FOR FULL TERM OF FOUR YEARS

ONE MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL – DISTRICT 4 FOR FULL TERM OF FOUR YEARS

ONE CITY CLERK – AT LARGE FOR FULL TERM OF FOUR YEARS

ONE CITY TREASURER – AT LARGE FOR FULL TERM OF FOUR YEARS

Nomination papers will be available in the Office of the City Clerk of the City of Redlands located in the Civic Center, 35 Cajon Street, Suite 4. Hours of operation are Mon – Thursday 7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., with City Hall closed on Friday, July 19 and August 2, 2024. The filing period for nominations will open on Monday, July 15, 2024, at 8:00 A.M. The last day to file nomination papers is Friday, August 9, 2024, at 5:00 P.M. In the event an incumbent fails to file for office by the close of nominations on Friday, August 9, 2024, any person other than the incumbent shall have until 5:00 P.M. on August 14, 2024, to file for the office.

District 2 – Due to redistricting in 2022, there is no eligible incumbent

District 4 – Due to redistricting in 2022, there is no eligible incumbent

City Clerk – As of 7/30/24, the eligible incumbent has not been issued nomination papers

City Treasurer – There is no eligible incumbent. Current City Treasurer is appointed

Dated: July 30, 2024

Jeanne Donaldson, City Clerk
City of Redlands, California

Si desea un ejemplar de este Aviso en español, por favor comuniquese con la oficina del City Clerk (909) 798-7531